
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/11/25 at 12:48:20 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

Recall Reported
No New Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

13  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

59,081  Last reported odometer reading

2018 HYUNDAI SONATA

SPORT

VIN: 5NPE34AF6JH705316
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/XtyExzNeGmvQAnNmGxDeLnXCeElNs8tb_iCDohNrG9fRd2t-xfy8eDKm0Fdwc9rLRSmap_GVPiwRjVIwYRPvs38lYksT3b-vVK3r0lfFplnhijXYXj2kU4oH8jTjJHX3pqGLWWcMonOj6F1clKQour4W7TN2MB-k27wMDEWUEy7frUFlHYvQveVBAbMdvm3tNtx-Eb9W0hde1fKIxbS3-f0RMn8iJ8upF6sK2ShHzZ83BT0ImBSWzTUlB0odWW0EH2s8XjogWWuUmaOBpDYLD1m125Qie2h6ExUdZ9sVSTB_qLMBgoGCYSseApJtiRoNEOdiQW-viPuC2ukDuxuLcP-wQaswiurjDiSfMXD1kRdhLzb0YBYElHATE_xiItPVIm56nB6m.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
18,986 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/20/2018 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Colorado
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $25,965

Original Window Sticker

07/30/2018 8 Arapahoe Hyundai
Centennial, CO
303-539-1700

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Floor mats installed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 4 mo. 2 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Colorado, Wyoming Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 18,986/yr 2,895/yr

Last reported odometer reading 53,112 59,081

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/HfM7C1Us1W4-g8dV-eEylvLRjMKSRGhEs_NbT6moPW3ZTRMUUpfOT0HgZf5ShYGKnb5lzgpjsBDoz_suPfrmguU3ezVUgRFfXAyHeXHK7dRV8QBWWlEvvKWdQzLHaDiWcX7WQL3Hv_ZAviP5j9YUdvtIwINbQn2esBsoPG6yIz_pu8Nou6Szg7Q8Zjxh-SKkrwHKpvfWXGmxnZc5P7MtkkJEfjeTCDjjmAVjKft0RJla15Vxwz-DCtEc5SjdBT2Rrybtzi9Q46y2JjaTfaS2eXfjHR_Uifmu2r5s0nn-5yGwVxnTAtX3p_Fv-j0QB3SIDrwhxbdEBWLnrtaIqJ23oETI2VA8b4quA4cc7us_9toFe_Lpz65n64mTU6YQDVqhtM2eO_mrrSFDwYQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/qJdtmuuMFeD_KRZqdGbZLv7HRlNXMFSv5CazMyKAdVdHas6g7n3kYwuC_BD999h0ZJ583PQpZL0eO6nrVRGq63gz1Twt5wpU8h8ns5F1w4UPiIcHYmQ_icRzIfAWQOW210nnUtrwkIAisrIqLi4RBE8FAVFXurnszGkBW3kDaRZCYGglgR9ZKRz-zTNJj83_5OVizNNfBEg_y4ZT0VaRrHOe_5o5PMI5fD6QuRjw69uDOfJlexMzxkITrzI57WhmKHhulTFepv0CRn6bu6ouBETWiH_3AYWYnU8mYRzNUvGXRV4iXK_oL2w2VXMRsZLWLTyqrj7ZqeDpvLgsM9QWMfdHeqx4CvQOoT7EJAiQa4r-kXWZPwbUROJniMGrEUrlbJYhRYPlK2Pm51Y.cfx
https://www.arapahoehyundai.com/


4.2 / 5.0

295 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

08/09/2018 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #953 ECM & CLUSTER UPDATE-
ENGINE MONITORING LOGIC PRODUCT
IMPROVE

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to locate
an authorized Hyundai dealer near you to
obtain more information about this
campaign.

11/14/2018 23 Warrantech Automotive, Inc.
Castle Rock, CO

Service contract issued

11/14/2018 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Castle Rock, CO

Vehicle purchase reported
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

02/08/2019 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Castle Rock, CO
Title #000920017

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

02/23/2019 5,574 Walmart Auto Care Center
Lakewood, CO
303-205-0770

4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/13/2019 19,857 Walmart Auto Care Center
Lakewood, CO
303-205-0770

4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/21/2019 23,589 Walmart Auto Care Center
Lakewood, CO
303-205-0770

4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/15/2020 29,300 Walmart Auto Care Center
Lakewood, CO
303-205-0770

4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/20/2020 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Castle Rock, CO
Title #000920017

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator
http://www.warrantech.com/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220


06/16/2020 35,566 Walmart Auto Care Center
Lakewood, CO
303-205-0770

4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

08/18/2020 38,737 Walmart Auto Care Center
Lakewood, CO
303-205-0770

4.3 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/28/2020 42,028 Walmart Auto Care Center
Cody, WY
307-587-0862

4.5 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter checked
Oil and filter changed

02/26/2021 42,749 Midway Auto and RV - Cody
Cody, WY
307-587-7571

3.8 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/30/2021 45,100 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/22/2021 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Castle Rock, CO
Title #006159030

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

10/04/2021 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cody, WY
Title #11-0658861

Title issued or updated

10/18/2021 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer recall issued
NHTSA #21V619000
Recall #208 2017-2018MY SONATA (LF),
2016-2018MY SONATA HYBRID, 2016-201
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to locate
an authorized Hyundai dealer near you to
obtain more information about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

Description: HYUNDAI IS INITIATING RECALL CAMPAIGN 208, A NONCOMPLIANCE RECALL TO
REPAIR A TRUNK LATCH ASSEMBLY IN CERTAIN MODEL YEAR HYUNDAI SONATA, SONATA
HYBRID/PLUG-IN, AZERA, & ACCENT VEHICLES IN THE US & CANDA, HYUNDAI IS CONDUCTING THIS
ACTION TO ENSURE THE SAFETY & COMPLIANCE OF ITS VEHICLES FOR ALL CUSTOMERS.

https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://www.midwayautosales.com/
https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator


11/30/2021 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cody, WY
Title #11-0658861

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/21/2022 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cody, WY
Title #11-0658861

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/18/2022 52,606 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

06/18/2022 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/22/2022 53,065 Larry H. Miller Used Car
Supermarket 90th South
Sandy, UT

3.9 / 5.0

18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

08/01/2022 53,112 Larry H. Miller Used Car
Supermarket - Riverdale
Ogden, UT
801-774-2615

4.2 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed

08/01/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/02/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,895 mi/yr

THE TRUNK LATCH PAWL IN THE SUBJECT VEHICLES CAN THERMALLY CONTRACT WHEN EXPOSED
TO HIGH AMBIENT TEMPERATURE. WHILE ENGAGED UNDER THIS CONDITION, ANATTEMPT TO
RELEASE THE PAWL AND OPEN THE TRUNK LID COULD RESULT IN DAMAGE TO THE PAWL. A
DAMAGED PAWL COULD PREVENT OPENING OF THE TRUNK LID THROUGHACTUATION OF THE
EMERGENCY TRUNK RELEASE, PRESENTING RISK OF INJURY TO AN OCCUPANT LOCKED IN THE
TRUNK. AS SUCH, THE INVOLVED VEHICLES MIGHT NOT COMPLY WITH FEDERAL MOTOR VEHICLE
SAFETY STANDARD NO. 401, "INTERIOR TRUNK RELEASE."

Remedy: ALL OWNERS OF THE SUBJECT VEHICLES WILL BE NOTIFIED BY FIRST CLASS MAIL WITH
INSTRUCTIONS TO BRING THEIR VEHICLES TO A HYUNDAI DEALER TO HAVE THE TRUNK LATCH
BASE ASSEMBLY REPLACED. THE REMEDY PROCEDURE WILL BE PERFORMED AT NO CHARGE TO
THE CUSTOMER. HYUNDAI WILL PROVIDE REIMBURSEMENT TO OWNERS FOR REPAIRS ACCORDING
TO THE PLAN SUBMITTED TO NHTSA ON MAY 16, 2018.

-

-

-
-

http://www.https//lhmusedcars.com
http://www.https//lhmusedcars.com


Date Mileage Source Comments

09/02/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/06/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/06/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E001090754UT

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/13/2023 54,718 Larry H. Miller Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram Riverdale
Ogden, UT
801-398-2800

4.3 / 5.0

735 Verified Reviews

2,223 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/14/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E001090754UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/17/2024 58,523 Master Lube, Inc.
Roy, UT
801-773-9223

4.7 / 5.0

67 Verified Reviews

54 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions system serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed

08/07/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/07/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E001090754UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/16/2024 59,081 Master AutoTech Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-393-8449

4.9 / 5.0

54 Verified Reviews

309 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Blower motor operation checked
Blower motor resistor replaced

08/01/2025 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2025 Utah Title issued or updated

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.lhmdodgeriverdale.com/
https://www.lhmdodgeriverdale.com/
http://https//masterlubeut.com/
http://ogden.mastermuffler.net/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT011820998

Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/11/25 12:48:20 PM (CDT)

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

